

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-22	263	Version: 1		Name:	Professional Services Contract - Des - International Community School	tiny Arts Center
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/15/2018 12/12/2018				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	12/12/2018	
Enactment date:	12/12	2/2018			Enactment #:	18-1865	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Destiny Arts Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to assign a bilingual Artist in Residence to provide pupils at least 10 sequential classes of Capoeira instruction per school year, which is VAPA aligned sequential school year-long movement arts learning, conforming to state standards, in collaboration with classroom teaching staff, at International Community School, for the period of August 13, 2018 through May 30, 2019 in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18-2263 Professional Services Contract - Destiny Arts Center - International Community School						
Contact:	Eleanor.Alderman@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	ion	Result
12/12/2018	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by th	e Boar	d of Educ	ation of a Pro	ofes	sional Services C	ontract between the District and Desti	nv Arts Center

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Destiny Arts Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to assign a bilingual Artist in Residence to provide pupils at least 10 sequential classes of Capoeira instruction per school year, which is VAPA aligned sequential school year-long movement arts learning, conforming to state standards, in collaboration with classroom teaching staff, at International Community School, for the period of August 13, 2018 through May 30, 2019 in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.